

JAN 24 1985

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDACLERK, SUPREME COURT

By. Chief Deputy Clerk

EDWARD M. CHADBOURNE, INC.,

Defendant/Petitioner,

v.

DOCKET NO. 66,413

ALGIE F. VAUGHN, as Personal Representative of the Estate of MARY EMMA VAUGHN, and ALGIE F. VAUGHN, Individually,

Plaintiff/Respondant.

JURISDICTIONAL BRIEF OF PETITIONER

Millard L. Fretland, Esquire
Donald H. Partington, Esquire
CLARK, PARTINGTON, HART, HART
& JOHNSON
715 South Palafox Street
Post Office Box 12585
Pensacola, Florida 32573
Telephone: (904) 434-3273
Attorneys for Defendant/Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE
TABLE OF CONTENTS
TABLE OF CITATIONS (ii
INTRODUCTION
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND STATEMENT OF THE FACTS
ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 4
ARGUMENT
I. THE DECISION OF THE FIRST DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL IS IN DIRECT CONFLICT WITH THE DECISIONS OF THE SECOND AND THIRD DISTRICT COURTS OF APPEAL IN THE CASES OF NEUMANN v. DAVIS WATER AND WASTE, INC., 433 So. 2d 559 (Fla. 2 DCA 1983) and ALVAREZ v. DeAGUIRRE, 395 So. 2d 213 (Fla. 3 DCA 1981) 5-6 II. THE DECISION OF THE FIRST DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL IS IN DIRECT CONFLICT WITH THE DECISION OF THIS COURT IN SLAVIN v. KAY, 108 So. 2d 462 (Fla. 1959) AND ITS PROGENY, PARTICULARLY, ECHOLS v. HAMMETT COMPANY, INC., 423
So.2d 923 (Fla. 4 DCA 1982) 6-8 III. THE DECISION OF THE FIRST DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL IS IN DIRECT CONFLICT WITH THE OPINION OF THIS COURT IN CONE v. INTER COUNTY TELEPHONE & TELEGRAPH CO., 40 So.2d 148 (Fla. 1949), AND ITS PROGENY 8-9
IV. THE OPINION OF THE FIRST DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL BELOW IS IN DIRECT CONFLICT WITH THE OPINION OF THIS COURT IN WEST v. CATERPILLAR TRACTOR COMPANY, INC., 336 So.2d 80 (Fla. 1976)
CONCLUSION
CEDTIFICATE OF CEDVICE 11

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES CITED	PAGES
<u>Alvarez</u> v. <u>DeAguirre</u> , 395 So.2d 213 (Fla. 3 DCA 1981)	 . 3,4,5,6
Cone v. Inter County Telephone & Telegraph Co., 40 So.2d 148 (Fla. 1949)	 . 3,5,8,9
Echols v. Hammett Company, Inc., 423 So.2d 923 (Fla. 4 DCA 1982)	 . 3,4,6,7,8
General Telephone Company of Florida v. Choate, 409 So.2d 1101 (Fla. 2 DCA 1982) .	 . 5
<u>Lubell</u> v. <u>Roman Spa, Inc.</u> , 362 So.2d 922 (Fla. 1978)	 . 7
Neumann v. Davis Water And Waste, Inc., 433 So.2d 559 (Fla. 2 DCA 1983)	 . 3,4,5,6
<u>Slavin</u> v. <u>Kay</u> , 108 So.2d 462 (Fla. 1959)	 . 2,3,4,5, 6,7,8
West v. Caterpillar Tractor Company, Inc., 336 So.2d 80 (Fla. 1976)	 . 4,5,6,9,10
OTHER AUTHORITIES	PAGES
Article V, Section 4, Florida Constitution .	 . 3,10
Rule 9.030(a)(2)(A)(iv) Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure	 . 3
Section 402(A), Restatement of Torts (Second)	 . 2
